SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 22, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MARLBORO TOWNSHIP WATER UTILITY DIVISION MOCKINGBIRD LANE WATER MAIN EXTENSION

					ı				MAIN EATE		•				1		PARLIN, NEV	
NAME: Earle Asphalt Company ADDRESS: P.O. Box 556			Underground Utilities, Corp. 711 Commerce Road Pillari Bros Construction Corp. 65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road				Black Rock Enterp 1316 Englishtow	vn Road	J.F. Kiely Con 1979 Towns	ship Drive	M.S.P. Constr 19 Minneakonin	g Road, Unit B	James R. Lentile, Inc. 28 Vanderburg Rd.		Montana Construction Corp. 80 Contant Ave			
				e, NJ 07727 E \$20,000	Linden, NJ 07036 10% NTE \$20,000		Farmingdale, NJ 07727 10% NTE \$20,000		Old Bridge, NJ 08857 10% NTE \$20,000		Mariboro, NJ 07746 10% NTE \$20,000		Flemington, NJ 08822 10% NTE \$20,000		Marlboro, NJ 07746 10% NTE \$20,000		Lodi, NJ 07644 10% NTE \$20,000	
SURETY:			Liberty Insurance Associates		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company		Berkley Insurance Company		Great American Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Western Surety Company		United States Fire Insurance Company		The Graham Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION Mobilization in accordance with N.J.A.C.	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	7:14-2.9 Breakaway barricade (If and where ordered)	LUMP SUM 2 UN	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 0.01			\$ 30,000.00 \$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 0.01		\$ 19,000.00 \$ \$ 1.00 \$	19,000.00	\$ 60,000.00 \$ 0.01		\$ 40,000.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$ 250.00	\$ 35,575.00 \$ \$ 0.50 \$	35,575.00 1.00	\$ 60,000.00 \$ \$ 1.00 \$	60,000.00
3	Drum (If and where ordered)	25 UN	\$ 0.01				\$ 0.01			25.00			\$ 60.00			1.00	\$ 1.00 \$	
4	Traffic cone (If and where ordered) Construction signs	50 UN	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00 \$	50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.02 \$	1.00	\$ 1.00 \$	50.00
5	(If and where ordered) Portable variable message sign	100 SF	\$ 0.01			\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01		\$ 25.00 \$	2,500.00	\$ 0.01		\$ 10.00		\$ 0.01 \$	1.00	\$ 1.00 \$	100.00
6 7	(If and where ordered) Flashing arrow board, 4' x 8' (If and where ordered)	90 DAYS 90 DAYS	\$ 5.00 \$ 1.00		\$ 10.00 : \$ 1.00 :		\$ 0.01 \$ 0.01		\$ 25.00 \$ \$ 1.00 \$	2,250.00 90.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 1.00		\$ 50.00 \$ 20.00		\$ 0.10 \$ \$ 0.10 \$	9.00	\$ 1.00 \$	§ 90.00 § 90.00
. 8	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (If and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00				\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00 \$	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00 \$	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$	50,000.00
9	Fuel price adjustment (If and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$	2,000.00
10 11	Asphalt price adjustment (If and where ordered) Clearing Site	ALLOWANCE LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 30,000.00			\$ 1,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ \$ 14,833.50 \$	1,000.00 14,833.50	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 25,000.00		\$ 1,000.00 \$ \$ 88,452.00 \$	1,000.00 88,452.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ \$ 612,000.00 \$	1,000.00 612,000.00
12	Excavation, unclassified (If and where ordered) Excavation, test pit (Min. \$10.00/CY)	10 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00 \$	10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10 \$	1.00	\$ 115.00 \$	1,150.00
13	(If and where ordered) NJDOT No. 57 type stone	24 CY	\$ 10.00				\$ 300.00		\$ 125.00 \$	3,000.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 0.25 \$	6.00	\$ 10.00 \$	
14	(If and where ordered) Dense graded aggregate for pipe trench (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY) (If and	10 CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 55.00 \$	550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10 \$	1.00	\$ 40.00 \$	400.00
15	where ordered) 9" x 18" granite block curb, including	3203 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,030.00	\$ 33.00 \$	105,699.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,045.00	\$ 10.00 \$	32,030.00	\$ 10.00 \$	32,030.00
16	removal and disposal (If and where ordered)	139 LF	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 0.01		\$ 35.00 \$	4,865.00			\$ 50.00			139.00	\$ 166.00 \$	
17	Roadway trench repair Temporary trench repair (If and where ordered)	2572 SY 2572 SY	\$ 20.00 \$ 0.01				\$ 0.01 \$ 0.01		\$ 40.00 \$ \$ 15.00 \$	102,880.00 38,580.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 0.01		\$ 30.00 \$ 0.01			100,308.00	\$ 45.00 \$ \$ 1.00 \$	
19	Furnish and install 8" dia. PVC C800 DR 18 water main (minimum 4"0" below grade) including excavation, backfill, NLDOT No. 57 stone bedding to the springine of the pipe, I-5 soil aggregate to 6 inches above the pipe, geotexile filter fabric, filtings, thrust blocks, restaining rods and collars, appurtenances, tracer wire and tracer wire valve bows, detectable underground warning tape, and all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents.	25/2 51 873 LF	\$ 85.00				\$ 80.00					\$ 74,205.00		\$ 104,760.00			\$ 80.00 \$	
20	Class S2 DIP water main (minimum 4-0' below grade) including examation, backfill, NUDOT No. 57 stone bedding to the springline of the pipe, 55 oil aggregate to 6 inches above the pipe, geolexible filter fabric, polyethylene encasement, fittings, thrust blocks, restraining rods and collain grods and collain years whee box, detectable underground warning tape, and all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and install 12" dia. PVC C900 DR Is water main (minimum 4-0" below grade)	182 LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 135.00 \$	24,570.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 43,862.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 197.00 \$	35,854.00	\$ 175.00 \$	\$ 31,850.00
21	including excavation, backfill, NLDOT No. 57 stone bedding to the springline of the pipe, I-5 soil aggregate to 6 inches above the pipe, queetatel filter abrid, filtings, thrust blocks, restraining rods and collars, appurtenances, tracer wire and tracer wire valve bows, detectable underground warning tape, and all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and install 1" water service including excavation and backfill, meter pit with insulated lid, corporation stop, curb box, curb stop, adapters, filtings, connection to proposed water main, pavement removal, excavation, backfill it srebardion.	2731 LF	<u>\$</u> 116.00	\$ 316,796.00	\$ 111.66	\$ 304,943.46	\$ 115.00	\$ 314,065.00	\$ 107.00 \$	292,217.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 292,217.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 382,340.00	\$ 158.00 \$	431,498.00	<u>\$ 100.00</u> \$	\$ 273,100.00
22	Furnish and install short side 1" type K	21 UN	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$	73,500.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 137,865.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 2,050.00 \$	43,050.00	\$ 4,200.00 \$	88,200.00
23	copper pipe water service including excavation and back fill Furnish and install by trenchless methods	139 LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 590.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 40.00 \$	5,560.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,320.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 36.00 \$	5,004.00	\$ 18.00 \$	2,502.00
24	long side 1" type K copper pipe water service	273 LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,160.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 30.00 \$	8,190.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,593.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 32.00 \$	8,736.00	\$ 150.00 \$	40,950.00
25	Furnish and Install fire hydrant assembly along municipal or county roadway including swivel tee, 6" isolation gate valve and valve box, 6" CLDIP Class 52 water main, restraint rodding, thrust blocks, clean crushed stone, granular backfill, and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents	7 UN	\$ 10,021.00	\$ 70,147.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 7,700.00 \$	53,900.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 10,300.00 \$	72,100.00	\$ 18,500.00 \$	\$ 129,500.00
26	Furnish and install 8" buried M.J. gate valve and valve box within a proposed water main, including fittings, spool pieces, excavation, backfill, appurtenances, Polyethylene Encasement, and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents	1 UN	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00 \$	3,200.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,775.00 \$	2,775.00	\$ 1,575.00 \$	1,575.00
27	Furnish and install 12" burled M.J. gate valve and valve box within a proposed water main, including fittings, spod petces, excavation, backfil, appurtenances, Polyethylene Encasement, and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents	5 UN	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,200.00 \$	21,000.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,975.00 \$	24,875.00	\$ 3,150.00 \$	\$ 15,750.00
28	crossings in accordance with the details, including all work, labor, materials, and all else necessary and incidental therebo (If and where ordered) Furnish and install inline connection between proposed and essign water mains including necessary coupling (Dresser type restrained coupling), necessary restraint, friction clamps, concrete thrust collars, restraining rods, connection of water mains, excavation,	3 UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00 \$	3.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,500.00 \$	31,500.00	\$ 1.00 \$	3.00
29	backfill, all other appurtenances and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and install transition between DIP and PVC including necessary coupling (Dresser type restrained coupling),	3 UN	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 11,805.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$	4,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00 \$	8,250.00	\$ 8,000.00 \$	24,000.00
30	necessary restraint, friction clamps, concrete thrust collars, restraining rods, connection of water mains, excavation, backfill, all other appurtenances and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents Remove existing Ductile Iron water distribution piping including excavation appurtenances, all pipe, fiftings and all	2 UN	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00 \$	3,900.00	\$ 10,300.00 \$	\$ 20,600.00
	associated work as required by the Contract Documents																	
31	(If and where ordered) Furnish and install Water Quality Sampling	72 LF	\$ 1.00				\$ 1.00			1,080.00		\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00				\$ 300.00 \$	
32	Station Miscellaneous concrete, class B	1 UN	\$ 4,701.76				\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,500.00 \$	3,500.00			\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4,750.00 \$		\$ 10,000.00 \$	
33	(If and where ordered) Topsoiling, 4" thick, including fine grading (If and where ordered)	50 CY 144 SY	\$ 50.00 \$ 5.00				\$ 0.01 \$ 30.00		\$ 300.00 \$ \$ 5.00 \$	15,000.00 720.00	\$ 121.00 \$ 20.00		\$ 100.00 \$ 25.00		\$ 0.02 \$ \$ 0.25 \$	1.00 36.00	\$ 300.00 \$	
35	Fertilizing (If and where ordered)	144 SY	\$ 0.01				\$ 0.01		\$ 2.00 \$	288.00	\$ 4.00		\$ 10.00		\$ 0.25 \$	36.00	\$ 5.00 \$	
36	Seeding (If and where ordered) Allowance for unknown subsurface	144 SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2.00 \$	288.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.25 \$	36.00	\$ 5.00 \$	720.00
37	conditions (If and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00 \$	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00 \$	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00 \$	70,000.00
	TOTAL	APPA	RENT LOW BID	\$ 876,713.13	:	\$ 938,571.18		\$ 950,105.34	\$	998,000.00		\$ 1,054,676.70		\$ 1,054,680.72	\$	1,145,134.00	s	1,717,193.00